www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 14165/2015

GREATER MOHALI AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HANSA TUBES PVT. LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(LIST CA NO.14130-14131/2015 (section-IV) AND SLP (CIVIL) NO. 16446-16447/2017 BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT. SECTION IV(B) MATTER.)

WITH

C.A. No. 14130-14131/2015 (IV)

(NOTICE FOR ALTERNATIVE ARRANGEMENT IS SENT. SERVICE REPORT AWAITED.)

SLP(C) No. 16446-16447/2017 (IV-B)

Date: 07-12-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR Ms.Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR Ms.Vandana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR Mr. Hetish Raj Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 14130-14131/2015

Registry to issue fresh notice of alternative arrangement to respondent No.2.

....2

SLP(C) No. 16446-16447/2017

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time, to file counter affidavit.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for effecting service upon respondent Nos.2-5 within two weeks.

List the matter again on 07.02.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

SB