ITEM NO.1 Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 14165/2015

GREATER MOHALI AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HANSA TUBES PVT. LTD & ORS. Respondent(s) (ONLY I.A. NO. 58451/2021 - DIRECTIONS AND I.A. NO. 58454/2021 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD IN C.A. NO. 14131/2015 @ C.A. NOS. 14130-14131/2015 TO BE LISTED.)

C.A. No. 14130-14131/2015 (IV)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 58451/2021 - DIRECTIONS AND I.A. NO. 58454/2021 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD TO BE LISTED)

Date: 27-08-2021 These applications were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

For Applicant(s) Mr. Tom Joseph, AOR

Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv. Mr. Robin Jacob, Adv. Mr. Linto KB, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of counsel for the applicant, list the matter after six weeks.

In the meanwhile, it is open to the counsel for the applicant to file appropriate proof of service of notice to the parties seeking discharge.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER